Zilog - ZGP323HAH2816C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Reserved (Must be 0)
Note: If used in conjunction with SMR, either of the two specified events causes a Stop-Mode Recovery.
* Default setting after reset. Not reset with a Stop Mode recovery.
* * At the XOR gate input
PS023803-0305  Expanded Register File Control Registers (0F)
ZGP323H
Product Specification
83
Figure 60. 20-Pin SOIC Package Diagram
PS023803-0305  Package Information
ZGP323H
Product Specification
92
8KB Standard Temperature: 0° to +70°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HSH4808C 48-pin SSOP 8K OTP ZGP323HSS2808C 28-pin SOIC 8K OTP
ZGP323HSP4008C 40-pin PDIP 8K OTP ZGP323HSH2008C 20-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323HSH2808C 28-pin SSOP 8K OTP ZGP323HSP2008C 20-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323HSP2808C 28-pin PDIP 8K OTP ZGP323HSS2008C 20-pin SOIC 8K OTP
8KB Extended Temperature: -40° to +105°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HEH4808C 48-pin SSOP 8K OTP ZGP323HES2808C 28-pin SOIC 8K OTP
ZGP323HEP4008C 40-pin PDIP 8K OTP ZGP323HEH2008C 20-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323HEH2808C 28-pin SSOP 8K OTP ZGP323HEP2008C 20-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323HEP2808C 28-pin PDIP 8K OTP ZGP323HES2008C 20-pin SOIC 8K OTP
8KB Automotive Temperature: -40° to +125°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HAH4808C 48-pin SSOP 8K OTP ZGP323HAS2808C 28-pin SOIC 8K OTP
ZGP323HAP4008C 40-pin PDIP 8K OTP ZGP323HAH2008C 20-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323HAH2808C 28-pin SSOP 8K OTP ZGP323HAP2008C 20-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323HAP2808C 28-pin PDIP 8K OTP ZGP323HAS2008C 20-pin SOIC 8K OTP
Replace C with G for Lead-Free Packaging
PS023803-0305  Ordering Information
ZGP323H
Product Specification